900508669

07/29/2019

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM534097

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
LDR Global Industries LLC		06/26/2019	Limited Liability Company: ILLINOIS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Homewerks Worldwide, LLC
Street Address:	55 Albrecht Drive
City:	Lake Bluff
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60044
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	1803177	NATURE MIST		
Registration Number:	1825062	LDR		
Registration Number:	2484964	SLK		
Registration Number:	2732820	EXQUISITE		
Registration Number:	5261692	LDR		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

2129860604

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:

2128834900

Email:

eweisz@cozen.com

Correspondent Name:

Edward M. Weisz/Cozen O'Connor

Address Line 1:

277 Park Avenue

Address Line 4:

New York, NEW YORK 10172

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Edward M. Weisz
SIGNATURE: /Edward M. Weisz/
DATE SIGNED: 07/29/2019

Total Attachments: 1

source=Homewerks Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006708 FRAME: 0484

. .

900508669

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of ten (\$10.00) dollars and other good and valuable consideration, the

receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned LDR Global Industries LLC, an

Illinois limited liability company, having its principal place of business at 600 N. Kilbourn

Avenue, Chicago, Illinois, 60624, United States (Assignor), hereby sells, assigns and transfers

unto Homewerks Worldwide, LLC, a Delaware, limited liability company, having its principal

place of business at 55 Albrecht Drive, Lake Bluff, Illinois 60044, United States (Assignee), its

entire right, title and interest in and to the following United States trademarks ("the Marks") in

the United States, including the goodwill associated with the use of the Marks, and the right to

sue for past infringement of the Marks:

NATURE MIST, Registration No. 1,803,177

LDR (Stylized), Registration No. 1,825,062

SLK, Registration No. 2,484,964

EXQUISITE, Registration No. 2,732,820

LDR & Design, Registration No. 5,261,692

LDR Global Industries, LLC

LEGAL/41616682\1

TRADEMARK REEL: 006708 FRAME: 0485

RECORDED: 07/29/2019